
 

Academic Calendar 2025-26 (newly admitted students) 
Undergraduate & Post Graduate (Masters & Doctorate) 

I Semester 

1 Date of Registration 20/11/2025 to 24/11/2025 

2 Orientation 24/11/2025 (Monday) 

3 Commencement of Classes 25/11/2025 (Tuesday) 

4 Mid-Term Semester Examination 19/01/2026 (Monday) to 31/01/2026 (Saturday) 

5 Mid-Semester Report to Dean from Teacher 02/02/2026 (Monday) 

6 Instruction End 26/03/2026 (Thursday) 

7 Preparation Break 27/03/2026 (Friday) to 29/03/2026 (Sunday) 

8 End Term Examination (Theory & Practical) 30/03/2026 (Monday) to 25/04/2026 (Saturday) 

9 Semester Break 26/04/2026 (Sunday) to 17/05/2026 (Sunday) 
 

Semester Starts from 18/05/2026 

II Semester 

1 Date of Registration 18/05/2026 (Monday) 

2 Commencement of Classes 19/05/2026 (Tuesday) 

3 Last Date of Registration 29/05/2026 (Friday) 

4 Mid-Term Semester Examination 14/07/2026 (Tuesday) to 25/07/2026 (Saturday) 

5 Mid-Semester Report to Dean from Teacher 27/07/2026 (Monday) 

6 Instruction End 15/09/2026 (Tuesday) 

7 Preparation Break 16/09/2026 (Wednesday) to 17/09/2026 (Thursday) 

8 End Term Examination (Theory & Practical) 18/09/2026 (Friday) to 15/10/2026 (Thursday) 

9 Semester Break 16/10/2026 (Thursday) to 25/10/2026 (Sunday) 

Next Semester Starts from 26/10/2026 (Monday) 






